GENERAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CENTRAL TEXAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

RESOLUTION NO. 14-047

APPROVING THE INVESTMENT POLICY (ARTICLE 1, CHAPTER 2 OF THE POLICY CODE) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2015.

WHEREAS, the Texas Public Funds Investment Act, Chapter 2256, Government Code, requires the Board of Directors to adopt a written investment policy regarding investment of Mobility Authority funds and funds under its control, and to include a separate written investment strategy for each of the funds or group of funds under its control; and

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Texas Public Funds Investment Act the Board has previously adopted the required written investment policy, now codified as Article 1, Chapter 2 of the Mobility Authority Policy Code (the "Investment Policy"); and

WHEREAS, both the Texas Public Funds Investment Act and Section 201.017 of the Policy Code require an annual review and approval of the Investment Policy by the Board; and

WHEREAS, in connection with and prior to its action on this resolution, the Board has reviewed the Investment Policy; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with recommendations from the Chief Financial Officer and the Controller, the Executive Director recommends to the Board that it approve the Investment Policy with no changes.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Board hereby approves the Investment Policy codified as Article 1, Chapter 2 of the Mobility Authority Policy Code.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority on the 25th day of June, 2014.

Submitted and reviewed by:

Andrew Martin

General Counsel for the Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority

Approved:

Ray A. Wilkerson

Charman, Board of Directors Resolution Number: 14-047

Date Passed: 6/25/14